BRITISH RULE
ON INDIAN SOIL

North India in the First Half of the
Nineteenth Century

Michael Mann

TRANSLATED BY
Benedict Baron

. MANOHAR
5 1999



Contents

Preface
Abbreviations
INTRODUCTION

BriTisH RuULE iIN NorTH INDIA

Administrative Development in the Ceded and
Conquered Provinces 1801-28

The Ceded and Conquered/Western Provinces under
Lord Bentinck 1828-35

British Currency and Finance Policy in India, 1800-40
EcorocicaL DESTABILIZATION

A Brief Survey of Global Deforestation

The Ecological Relevance of Forests

The Ecology of the Ganga-Yamuna Doab

1. Climate and Vegetation

2.The Division of Land for Agriculture

THE TRANSFORMATION OF INDIAN AGRICULTURE
Agriculture in 1800

The Expansion of Agricultural Land Use

EcoLroaicaL anD Economic CATASTROPHE

IN THE CENTRAL Doas 1800-1850

The Deforestation of the Central Doab

1. Forests in 1800

2. The Clearances before ¢. 1850

Agricultural Decline

A DEBILITATED POPULATION |
Famine and Drought

11
22

22

43
54
66
67
73
82
82
86
92
92

113

135
135
135
141
147

162
162



6 : CONTENTS
Demographic Developments

7 SociaL DEPRIVATION AND THE DESTRUCTION
OF INDIGENOUS VILLAGE COMMUNITIES

8 SuMMARY
Bibliography

Index

Maps aND FIGURE
Map I : The agricultural situation in 1800,
Map II : Clearances ¢. 1850

Fig.  :The expansion of land put to agricultural use
between 1808 and 1910

184

192

209
221
237

114
142

127



